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B CB
human ATGGCCCACTGCGTGACCTTGGTTCAGCTGTCCATTTCCTGTGACCATCTCATTGACAAGGACATCGGCTCCAAGTCTGACCCACTCTGCGTCCTTTTACAGGATGTGGGAGGGGGCAGCTGGGCTGAGCTTGGC
chimp ATGGCCCACTGCGTGACCTTGGTTCAGCTGTCCATTTCCTGTGACCATCTCATTGACAAGGACATCGGCTCCAAGTCTGACCCACTCTGCGTCCTTTTACAGGATGTGGGAGGGGGCAGCTGGGCTGAGCTTGGC
baboon ATGGCCCACTGCGTGACCTTGGTTCAGCTGTCCATTTCCTGTGACCATCTCATTGACAAGGACATCGGCTCCAAGTCTGACCCACTCTGCGTCCTTTTACAGGATGTGGGAGGGGGTAGCTGGGCTGAGCTTGGC
macaque ATGGCCCACTGCGTGACCTTGGTTCAGCTGTCCATTTCCTGTGACCATCTCATTGACAAGGACATCGGCTCCAAGTCTGACCCACTCTGCGTCCTTTTACAGGATGTGGGAGGGGGTAGCTGGGCTGAGCTTGGC
marmoset ATGGCCCACTGCGTGACCTTGGTTCAGCTGTCTATTTCCTGTGACCATCTCATTGACAAGGACATCAGCTCCAAGTCTGACCCACTCTGTGTCCTTTTACAGGATGTGGGAGGGGGCAACTGGGCTGAGCTTGGC
galago ATGGCTTGCTGTGTGACTTTGGTTCAGCTGTCTATTTCCTGTGACCACCTTATTGACAAGGACATCGGCTCCAAGTCTGACCCACTCTGCGTCCTTTTACAAGATGTGGGAGGGGGCAGCTGGGCTGAGCTTGGC
rat ATGGCCCATTGTGTGACCTTGGTTCAGCTGTCCGTTTCCTGTGACCACCTCATTGACAAGGACATCGGCTCCAAGTCTGACCCACTCTGCGTCCTTTTACAGGATGTGGGAGGTG- - - CCTGGGCTGAGCTTTGT
mouse ATGGCTCATTGCGTGACCTTGGTCCAGCTCTCCGTGTCCTGTGAACATCTCATTGACAAGGACATTGGCTCCAAGTCTGACCCACTCTGCGTCCTTTTACAGGATGTGGGCGGGG- - - CCTGGGCCGAGCTTTGC
rabbit ATGGCCCACTGTGTGACCTTGGTTCAGCTCTCCATTTCCTGTGACCACCTCATTGACAAGGACGTCGGCTCCAAGTCTGACCCACTCTGCGTCCTTTTTCAGGATGTGGGTGGGGGCAACTGGGCAGAGCTTGGC
cow ATGGCCCACTGTGTGACCTTGGTTCAGCTGTCTGTTTCATGTGACCACCTCATCGACAAGGACATCGGCTCCAAGTCTGACCCACTCTGTGTCCTTTTGCAGGATGTGGGAGGGGGTAACTGGACTGAGCTTGGC
dog ATGGCCCACTGCGTGACCTTGGTTCAGCTATCCATTTCCTGTGACCACCTCATTGACAAGGACATCGCCTCCAAGTCTGACCCACTCTGCGTCCTTTTACAGGATGTGGGAGGGGGCAGCTGGGCTGAGCTTGGC
rfbat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
shrew ATGGCGCACTGTGTGACATTGGTTCAGCTCTCCGTTTCCTGTGACCACCTCATTGACAAGGACGTTGGCTCCAAGTCTGACCCGCTCTGCGTCCTTTTACAGGATGTGGGAGGGGGCAGCTGGGCAGAGCTTGGC
armadillo ATGGCCCACTGTATGACCTTGGTTCAGCTGTCCATTTCTTGTGACCACCTCATTGACAAGGACATCGGCTCCAAGTCTGACCCACTCTGTGTCCTTTCACAGGATGTGGGAGGGGGCAACTGGGTTGAGCTTGGC
elephant ATGGCCCACTGCGTGACATTGGTTCAGCTGTCCATTTCCTGTGACCACCTCATTGACAAAGACATCGGCTCCAAGTCGGACCCACTCTGCGTTCTTTTACAGGATGTGGGAGGGGGCAACTGGACTGAGCTTGGC
tenrec ATGGCCCACTGTGTGACCTTGGTTCAGCTGTCCATTTCCTGTGACCACCTCATTGACAAAGACATCGGCTCCAAGTCAGACCCACTCTGCGTCCTCCTACAGGATGTGGGAGGGGGCAGCTGGGCTGAGCTTGGC
monodelphis ATGGCCCACTGTGTGACCTCGGTTCAGCTGTCCATCTCCTGTGACCACCTCATCGATAAGGACGTTGGCTCCAAGTCCGACCCACTCTGTGTCCTGCTACAGGATGTGGGTGGGGGCAACTGGGCTGAGCTCTGT
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken ATGGCGCAGTGCGTGAGCCGGGTGCAGCTGTCCGTGAACTGCCGCCGCCTCCTCGACCGCGACGTCGGCTCCAAGTCGGACCCGCTGTGCGTCCTCCTGCAGGACGTGGGAGG- - - CTGCTGGGCTGAGTTAGAT
xenopus ATGGCTCAGTGCGTGACCAAGATTCAGCTGTCCATCTCCTGTACAGATCTGCTGGACAAAGATGTTGGTTCCAAATCTGATCCCCTGTGCGTGGTTATGCAAAATGTTGGAGATGGAAAATGGATAGAGCTGGCA
tetraodon ATGGCCGACTGCGTCTCCAAGGTGGAGCTGACCGTCTCCTGTTCCAACCTGCTGGATAAAGATGTCGGGTCAAAGTCTGATCCGCTGTGTGTGCTGCTGCAGAGCTCGGGGGCAGACAAGTGGATGGAGCTGGGT
fugu ATGGCGGACTGCGTCTCAAAGGTGGAGCTGACGGTCTCCTGTTCTAACCTGCTGGATAAGGACGTGGGATCAAAGTCTGACCCACTGTGTGTGTTGCTGCAGAGCTCAGGGGGAGACAAGTGGACAGAGCTGGGT
zebrafish ATGGCCGAGTGTGTGTCCAAAGTCGAGCTCTCCATCTCTTGTAATAATCTCCTGGATAAAGATGTTGGATCCAAATCTGATCCTCTCTGTGTTCTGCTGCAGAGCGTCGGGGATGACAAATGGACAGAGGTAGCA
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human CGGACTGAACGGGTGCGGAACTGCTCAAGCCCTGAGTTCTCCAAGACTCTACAGCTTGAGTACCGCTTTGAGACAGTCCAGAAGCTACGCTTTGGAATCTATGACATAGACAACAAGACGCCAGAGCTGAGGGAT
chimp CGGACTGAACGGGTGCGGAACTGCTCAAGCCCTGAGTTCTCCAAGACTCTGCAGCTTGAGTACCGCTTTGAGACAGTCCAGAAGCTACGCTTTGGAATCTATGACATAGACAACAAGACGCCAGAGCTGAGGGAT
baboon CGGACTGAACGAGTGCGGAACTGCTCAAGCCCTGAGTTCTCCAAGACCCTACAGCTTGAGTACCACTTTGAGACAGTTCAGAAGCTACGCTTTGGAATCTATGACATAGACAACAAGACACCAGAGCTGGGGGAT
macaque CGGACTGAACGAGTGCGGAACTGCTCAAGCCCTGAGTTCTCCAAGACCCTACAGCTTGAGTACCACTTTGAGACAGTTCAGAAGCTACGCTTTGGAATCTATGACATAGACAACAAGACACCAGAGCTGGGGGAT
marmoset CGGACTGAACGAGTGCAGAACTGCTCAAGCCCTGAGTTCTCCAAGACTCTGCAGCTTGAGTACCACTTTGAGACAGTCCAGAAGCTACGCTTTGGAATCTATGACATAGACAACAAGACACCAGAGCTGGGGGAT
galago CGGACTGAACGAGTACAGAACTGCTCGAGCCCTCAGTTCTCCAAGACTCTGCAACTTGAGTACCATTTTGAGACAGTCCAGAAGCTACGCTTTGGAATCTATGACATAGACAACAAGACACCAGACCTGGGGGAT
rat CGGACTGAACGTGTTCGCAACTGCTCGAGCCCTGCATTCTCTAAGACTCTGCAGATAGAATACTACTTTGAGACTGTCCAGAAGTTACGCTTTGGAATCTATGACATAGACAACAAGACACCTGAGCTGGGGGAT
mouse CGGACTGAACGTGTTCGCAACTGCTCAAGCCCTGAGTTCTCCAAGACTCTGCAGATAGAATACCACTTTGAGACTGTCCAGAAGCTGCGCTTTGGAATCTATGACATAGACAACAAGACACCAGAGCTGGGGGAT
rabbit CGGACTGAGAGAGTACGGAACTGCTCAAGCCCTGAGTTCTCCAAGACTCTGCAGCTTGAATACCATTTTGAGACAGTCCAGAAGCTACGCTTTGGAATCTATGACATAGACAACAAGACACCAGAGCTGGGAGAT
cow CGGACTGAGCGAGTACAGAACTGCTCGAGCCCTGAGTTCTCCAAGACTCTACAGCTGGAGTACCACTTTGAAACAGTCCAAAAGCTCCGATTTGGCATCTATGACATAGACAACAAGACACCTGAGCTGGGGGAC
dog CGAACTGAGCGAGTACGGAACTGCTCAAGCCCTGAATTCTCTAAGACTCTGCAGCTTGAGTACCACTTTGAAACAGTCCAGAAGCTCCGATTTGGCATCTATGACATAGACAACAAGACACCTGAGCTGGGGGAT
rfbat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
shrew CGGACTGAACGAATACGGAACTGTTCGAACCCGGAGTTCTCCAAGACTCTGCAGCTTGAGTACCACTTTGAAACGGTCCAGAAGCTTCGGTTTGGTATCTATGACATAGACAACAAGACGCCTGAGCTGGGGGAT
armadillo CGGACTGAGCGAATACGGAACTGCTCAAGCCCTGAGTTCTCCAAGACCCTGCAGCTTGAGTACCATTTTGAAACAATCCAGAAGCTCCGCTTTGCCATCTATGACATAGACAACAAGACACCTGAGCTGGGGGAC
elephant CGGACCGAGCGAGTACGGAACTGCTCAAGCCCCGAGTTCTCCAAGACCCTGCAACTTGAGTACCACTTTGAAACAGTTCAAAAGCTCCGCTTTGGCATCTATGACATAGACAACAAGACACCTGAACTGAGGGAT
tenrec CGGACCGAGCGAGTACGGAATTGCTCAAACCCCGAGTTCTCTAAGACTCTGCAGCTTGAGTACCACTTTGAAACGGTCCAAAAGCTCCGTTTTGGCATCTATGACATAGACAACAAGACACCTGACCTGAGCGAT
monodelphis CGGACAGAGCGTATCCGGAATTGCTCCAGCCCTGAGTTTTCTAGACCACTGCCAATCAACTATCACTTTGAAACAGTCCAGAAGTTGCGTTTTGGTGTCTATGACATTGACAACAAGACCCCTGAGCTGGGAGAT
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken CGCACGGAGAGGATTAAGAACTGCCATGACCCGGAATTCTCCAAGAAGCTGCTCGTTGACTACTACTTTGAGAAGGTGCAGAAGCTGAAGTTCGGCGTGTACGACATCGACAACAAGTCTGCTGAGCTCAGCGAC
xenopus CGTACAGAGAGGATCAAGAACTGCCAGAGCCCAGAATTCTCCACAAAACCCATTGTCGATTACTATTTTGAGAAAGTGCAAACCATGGCATTTAAGATCTACGACATTGACAATAAATCAGTCGACCTTTCGGAT
tetraodon CGCACCGAGCGGTTAAAGAACACGTCTGATCCGTCCTTCAGCCAGCGGCTTAGGCTGGATTATCACTTTGAGACGGTCCAGAACCTCAAGCTGGGGGTCTACGACATTGACAACTCCACCTCTGACCTCGGGGAT
fugu CGCACGGAGCGTATAAAGAACACGTCCGACCCGTCCTTCAGCCAGCGCCTTCGGCTGGATTATCACTTTGAGGCTGTTCAGAATCTGAAGCTGGGGATCTACGACATTGACAACTCCAGCTCTGACCTGGGTGAC
zebrafish CGCACAGAGAGAGTAAAGAATTGCCAGGATCCTCAGTTCTCCACAAAACTTCACATTGACTACTACTTTGAAAAGGTGCAGAAGCTAAAGTTTGGTGTCTATGACATTGACAACAAGTCTGTGGACCTCGGTGAT
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CB CB
human GATGACTTCCTAGGGGGTGCTGAGTGTTCCCTAGGACAGATTGTGTCCAGCCAGGTACTGACTCTCCCCTTGATGCTGAAGCCTGGAAAACCTGCTGGGCGGGGGACCATCACGGTCTCAGCTCAGGAATTAAAG
chimp GATGACTTCCTAGGGGGTGCTGAGTGTTCCCTAGGACAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
baboon GATGACTTCCTAGGGGGTGCTGAGTGTTCCCTAGGACAGATTGTGTCCAGCCAGGTACTGACTCTCCCCTTGATGCTGAAGCCTGGAAAACCCGCTGGGCAGGGGACCATCACGGTCTCAGCTCAGGAGTTGAAG
macaque GATGACTTCCTAGGGGGTGCTGAGTGTTCCCTAGGACAGATTGTGTCCAGCCAGGTACTGACTATCCCCTTGATGCTGAAGCCTGGAAAACCCGCTGGGCAGGGGACCATCACG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
marmoset GATGACTTCCTAGGGGGTGCTGAGTGTTCCCTAGGACAGATTGTGTCCAGCCAGGTACTGACCCTCCCCTTGATGCTGAAGCCTGGAAAACCTGCTGGGCGGGGGACCATCACGGTTTCAGCTCAAGAGTTGAAG
galago GATGACTTCCTAGGAGGGGCTGAGTGTTCCCTAGGACAGGTTGTGTCTAGCCAGAGACTGACTCTACCTTTGATGCTGAAGCCTGGAAAGCCTGCAGGGCGGGGGACTATCACGGTCTCAGCTCAGGAGTTGAAG
rat GATGACTTTCTAGGGGGAGCTGAATGCTCCCTAGGCCAGATTGTGTCCAGCCAGACGCTGACTCTACCCTTGATGTTGAAGCCTGGGAAACCTGCTGGACGGGGAACCATTACAGTTTCAGCTCAGGAGTTAAAG
mouse GACGACTTCCTGGGGGGAGCTGAATGTTCCCTAGGTCAGATTGTATCCAGCCAGACGCTGACCTTACCCTTGATGTTGAAGCCTGGGAAGCCTGCAGGGCGGGGAACCATCACAGTTTCAGCTCAGGAGCTAAAG
rabbit GATGACTTCCTAGGGGGAGCTGAGTGTTCCCTAGGACAGATCGTGTCGAGCCAGATGCTGTCTCTGCCGTTGATGATGAAGCCTGGAAAACCTGCTGGGCGGGGGACCATCACGGTCTCAGCTCAGGAACTGAAA
cow GATGACTTCCTAGGAGGAGCTGAGTGTTCCCTGGGACAGATTGTATCCAGTCGGATGCTAACTCTGCCCTTGATGCTGAAGCCTGGAAAGCCTGCTGGGCGGGGGACCATCACGGTCTCAGCTCAGGAGTTGAAA
dog GATGACTTCCTAGGAGGGGCTGAGTGTTCCCTAGGACAGATTGTGTCCAGCCACATAATAACTCTACCCTTGATGCTGAAGCCTGGAAAACCTGCTGGGCGGGGGACCATCACGGTATCTGCTCAAGAGATGAAG
rfbat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
shrew GATGATTTCCTAGGGGCGGCCGAGTGTTCCTTAGGACAGATTGTGTCCAGCCAGACAGTAACTCTGCCCTTGATGCTGAAGCCTGGAAAGCCTGCTGGGCAGGGGACCATCACGGTCTCAGCACAGGAGCTGAAA
armadillo GATGACTTCCTAGGGGGTGCTGAGTGTTCCCTGGGACAGATTGTATCCAGCCAGCTACTGACTCTCCCTTTGATGCTGAAGGCTGGAAAACTTGCTGGGCTGGGAACTATCACAGTCTCCGCTCAGGAGTTAAAG
elephant GATGACTTCCTAGGGGGAGCTGAGTGTTCCCTGGGTCAGATTGTGTCCAGCCAGATACTGACTCTACCTTTGATGCTGAAGGCTGGAAAACCTGCTGGGCGGGGGACCGTCACGGTCTCAGCTCAAGAGTTGAAG
tenrec GATGACTTTCTAGGGGGAGCTGAGTGTTCCTTGGGTCAGATTGTATCCAGTCAGACACTGACTCTACCCTTGATGCTGAAGACTGGGAAACCTGCTGGGCGGGGAACCATCACGGTCTCAGCTCATGAATTGAAG
monodelphis GATGACTTCTTGGGGGGAGCTGAGTGCACCCTCGGACAGATTGTATCCAGCCAGATGGTGACTCTGCCTCTAATGTTGAAGCCTGGGAAGCCAGCTGGGCAAGGAACCATCACGATCTCAGCTCAGGAGGTAAAG
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken GATGACTTCCTCGGGGGCATGGAGTGCACGCTGGGACAGATTGTGTCCAGCTCAGTGTTTACCCGACCTCTGGAGCTGAAGGAGGGAAAGCCAGCAGGAAAAGGCACCATTACGATTACAGCAGAGGAGATTAAA
xenopus GATGATTATCTTGGAGGCTATCAGTGCACCCTTGGACAGATTGTGTCCAGTCAGAAGATAAAGGGACCCTTGGAACTGAAGCAAGGAAAGCCAGCTGGGAAAGGAAGCATTACTATCAGTGCCGAAGAGATGAAG
tetraodon GATGACTACCTGGGCGGAGTGGAGCTCACGCTTGGCCAGATTGTTTCCAGTAAAACAGTGACCAGACCTCTGCAGCTCAAAAAAGGGAAGCCTGCCGGCAAAGGAAGCATTACTGTCACAGCGGAGGAGATCAAG
fugu GATGACTACCTGGGAGGACTGGAGGTCACACTTGGCCAGATTGTTTCCAGTAAAACATTGACCAGACCGCTGCAGCTTAAAAAAGGGAAACCTGCCGGCAAAGGAACTATTACTGTAACAGCAGAGGAGATGACG
zebrafish GATGACTTTCTGGGAGGCTTTGAAGGCACCCTTGGACAGATCGTGTCAAGTAGGAAGCTTACCAGACCACTTCAACTCAAGGCAGCAAAGCCAGCTGGGAAAGGCACAATAACAATTACAGCTGAGGAGGTGAAG
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CB CB
human GACAATCGTGTAGTAACCATGGAGGTAGAGGCCAGAAACCTAGATAAGAAGGACTTCCTGGGAAAATCAGATCCATTTCTGGAGTTCTTCCGCCAGGGTGATGGGAAATGGCACCTGGTGTACAGATCTGAGGTC
chimp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
baboon GACAATCGTGTAGTGACCATGGAGGTAGAGGCCAGAAACCTAGATAAGAAGGACTTCCTGGGAAAATCGGATCCATTTCTGGAGTTCTTCCGCCAGCGTGATGGGAAATGGCACCTGGTGTACAGATCTGAGGTC
macaque - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AGAGGCCAGAAACCTAGATAAGAAGGACTTCCTGGGAAAATCGGATCCATTTCTGGAGTTCTTCCGCCAGCGTGATGGGAAATGGCACCTGGTGTACAGATCTGAGGTC
marmoset GACAATCGTGTGGTAACCATGGAGATAGAGGCCAGAAACCTAGATAAGAAGGACTTCCTGGGAAAATCAGATCCATTTCTGGAGTTCTTCCGCCAGGGTGACGGGAAATGGCACCTGGTGTACAGATCTGAGGTC
galago GATAGTCGTGTGGTAAATATGGAGGTGGAGGCCAGAAACTTAGATAAGAAGGACTTCCTGGGAAAATCGGATCCATTCCTGGAGTTCTTCCGCCAGGGTGATGGGAAATGGCACCTAACGTACAGATCTGAGGTA
rat GACAGCCGTGTAGTAACCATGGAGGTGGAAGCTAGAAACCTAGATAAGAAGGACTTTCTAGGAAAATCTGATCCATTCTTGGAGTTCTTCCGGCAAGGTGATGGGAAGTGGCACCTGGCATATAGAACTGAGGTA
mouse GACAGCCGTGTAGTAACCATGGAGGTGGAAGCTAGAAACCTAGATAAGAAGGACTTCCTAGGGAAATCTGACCCATTCTTGGAGTTCTTCCGGCAAGGCGATGGGAAGTGGCAGCTGGCATACAGAACCGAGGTA
rabbit GACAGCCGTGTGGTCACCATGGAGGTGGCAGCCAGAAACCTAGACAAGAAGGACTTCCTGGGGAAATCGGATCCATTCCTGGAGTTCTTCCGCCAGGGTGATGGGAAGTGGCACCTGACCTACAGATCAGAGGTA
cow GATAATCGTGTAGTGACCATGGAGGTGGAAGCCAGAAACCTGGATAAGAAGGACTTCCTGGGAAAATCGGATCCGTTCTTGGAGTTTTTCCGTCAGGGTGATGGGAAATGGCACCTGGCATACAGATCAGAGGTC
dog GATAGTCATGTAGTGACCATGGAGGTGGAGGCCAGAAATCTAGATAAGAAGGACTTCCTGGGGAAATCGGATCCATTCTTGGAGTTCTTCCGTCAGGGTGATGGGAAATGGCACCTGGCCTACAGATCTGAGGTA
rfbat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
shrew GATGGTCGCGTCGTGACCTTGGAGGTGGAGGCCAGAAACCTCGACAAAAAGGATTTCCTGGGAAAATCGGACCCGTACTTGGAATTCTTCCGCCAGGATAATGGGAAGTGGCAGCTCACATACAGATCTGAGGTA
armadillo GACAGTCGTATAGTAACCATGGAAGTGGAGGCCAGAAACCTAGATAAGAAGGACTTCTTGGGAAAATCAGACCCATTCCTGGAGTTCTTCCGCCAGGATGACGGGAAATGGCACCTGACATACAGATCTGAGGTA
elephant GACAATCGTGTAGTAACCATGGAGGTGGAGGCCAGAAATCTAGATAAGAAGGACTTCCTAGGAAAATCGGACCCATTCCTGGAGTTCTTCCGCCAGGGTGACGGGAAATGGCACCTGACATACAGATCTGAGGTA
tenrec GACAATCGTGTAGTAACCATGGAAGTGGAGGCAAGAAACTTAGATAAGAAGGACTTCTTAGGAAAATCGGACCCATTCCTGGAATTCTTCCGCCAGGGTGATGGAAAATGGCACCTGACATACAGATCTGAGGTA
monodelphis GACACTCGAGTGGTGACCATGGAGGTGGAGGCCAGGAATCTGGACAAGAAGGACTTTCTGGGCAAATCTGATCCATTCCTAGAGTTTTACCGACAGGGTGATGGAAAGTGGCATCTGGTCTACAGATCTGAGGTG
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken GATACCAGGGTTGTTAATCTGGAAATTGAAGCCCGAAACTTGGACAAAAAGGATTTCTTAGGTAAATCGGATCCATTTCTGGAGCTGTACAAGCAGAATGATGGAATGTGGCAGCTGGTGTACAGATCAGAGGTC
xenopus GACACCAGGGTAATTAACATGGATGTAGAAGCCAGAAATCTTGACAATAAGGATTTCCTTGGCAAATCTGATCCATTCCTGGAATTCTTTAAGCAAGATGGTGGAAGCTGGCAACTAGTATACCGCTCAGAGGTA
tetraodon GACAACAGAGCCATTGTTTTGGAGCTGGAGGCCAAAAAACTTGATAAGAAGGACACGTTTGGGAAGTCCGATCCGTTCCTGGAGATTTCCAAGAAAGGAGATGGAAAGTGGCAGTTGGTCCACAGGACGGAGGTG
fugu GACAACAGAGCGATTGTTTTGGAGCTGGAGGCCAAAAAACTTGACAAGAAGGACACCTTTGGGAAGTCTGATCCATTCCTGGAGATTTTCAAACAAGGAGACGGGAAGTGGCAGTTGGTCCACAGGACCGAGGTG
zebrafish GATAACAGGGCTATTGTGATGGAGATAGAGGCCAAAAACCTGGATAAAAAGGATTTGTTTGGAAAGTCTGATCCATTCTTGGAGTTTTTCAAGCAAGATGATGGGAAATGGCAGCTAGTTCACAGGACAGAGGTC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human ATCAAGAACAACCTGAACCCTACATGGAAGCGTTTCTCAGTCCCCGTTCAGCATTTCTGTGGTGGGAACCCCAGCACACCCATCCAGGTGCAATGCTCCGATTATGACAGTGACGGGTCACATGATCTCATCGGT
chimp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AGCATTTCTGTGGTGGGAACCCCAGCACACCCATCCAGGTGCGATGCTCCGATTATGACAGTGACGGGTCACATGATCTCATCGGT
baboon ATCAAGAACAACCTGAACCCTACATGGAAGCGTTTCTCAGTCCCTGTTCAGCATTTCTGTGGTGGGGACCCCAGCACACCCATCGAGGTGCGATGCTCCGATTATGACAGTGACGGGTCACATGATCTCATCGGT
macaque ATCAAGAACAACCTGAACCCTACATGGAAGCGTTTCTCAGTCCCTGTTCAGCATTTCTGTGGTGGGGACCCCAGCACACCCATCGAGGTGCGATGCTCCGATTATGACAGTGATGGGTCACATGATCTCATCGGT
marmoset ATCAAGAACAACCTGAACCCTACATGGAAGCGCTTCTCAGTCCCAGTTCAGCATTTCTGTGGTGGGGACCCCAGCACGCCCATACAGGTGCGATGCTCCGATTATGATAGTGATGGGTCACATGATCTCATCGGT
galago ATCAAGAACAACCTAAACCCCACATGGAAGCGCTTCTCAGTCCCCCTTCAGCATTTCTGTGGTGGGGACCCCAGCACACCCATCCAGGTGCGATGCTCTGATTACGACAGCGATGGCTCACATGATCTCATTGGT
rat GTCAAGAACAACCTGAACCCTACGTGGAAACGCTTCTCAGTCTCTCTCCAGCATTTCTGTGGCGGGGACCTCAACACACCCATCCAGGTGCGCTGCTCAGACTATGACAGTGATGGGTCACATGATCTCATCGGT
mouse GTCAAGAACAACCTGAACCCTACCTGGAAGCGCTTCTCAGTCTCTCTGCAGCATTTCTGTGGCGGGGACCTCAGCACGCCCATTCAGGTGCGCTGCTCAGACTATGACAGTGACGGCTCACATGATCTCATTGGT
rabbit ATCAAGAACAACCTGAATCCTACGTGGAAGCGCTTCTCAGTTCCCCTTCAGCACTTCTGCGGTGGGGATCCCAGCACACCCCTCCAGGTGCGGTGTTCAGACTATGACAGTGATGGATCGCATGATCTCATCGGT
cow ATCAAGAACAACCTGAATCCTACTTGGAAACGGTTCTCTGTTCCCCTTCAACATTTCTGTGGGGGAGATGCCAGTACACCCATCCAGGTGCGATGCTCCGATTATGACAGTGATGGTTCACATGACCTCATTGGT
dog ATCAAGAACAACTTGAACCCTACATGGAAGCGCTTCTCTGTTCCCCTTCAGCATTTCTGTGGGGGAGACCCCAGCACACCCATCCAGGTGCGATGCTCCGATTATGACAGTGATGGTTCACACGATCTCATTGGT
rfbat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
shrew ATCAAGAACAACCTGAACCCTACATGGAAGCGTTTCTCTGTTCCCCTTCAGCACTTCTGTGGGGGGGACCCCAGCACCCCTCTCCAGGTGCGGTGCTCAGACTATGACAGCGACGGTTCCCATGATCTCATCGGT
armadillo ATCAAGAACAACCTGAACCCTACATGGAAACGCTTCTCAGTCCCTCTTCAGCATTTCTGTGGGGGAGACCCCAGCACACCTATCCAGGTGCAATGCTTGGACTATGACAGTGATGGCTCCCATGATCTCATTGGT
elephant ATCAAGAACAACCTGAACCCTACATGGAAGCGCTTCTCAGTTCCCCTTCAGCACTTCTGTGGGGGAGAACCCAGCGCACCCATCCAGGTGCGATGCTTAGACTATGACAGTGATGGCTCACATGACCTCATTGGC
tenrec ATAAAGAACAACCTGAACCCTACTTGGAAGCGTTTCTCAGTTCCCCTTCAGCACTTCTGTGGGGGAGACCCTAGCACACCCATCCAGGTGCGATGCTCGGACTATGACAGTGATGGTTCACATGATCTCATTGGC
monodelphis ATTAAGAACAATCTGAATCCTACATGGAGCCGCTTCAGTGTCCCTTTGCAGCATTTCTGTGGGGGAGACCCTACCACACCCATCCAGGTGCGTTGCTCAGACTATGACAGTGATGGCTCTCATGACCTCATAGGT
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken GTTAAGAACAACTTAAGTCCGTGCTGGAGGAGGTTCAGCGTTCCCTTGCAGACGTTCTGTGGTGGTGATCTTAATAAACCTATCAAGGTGCAGTGCTCTGATCATGACAGTGATGGGTCACATGACTTGATAGGT
xenopus ATCAAGAACAATCTCAACCCTACCTGGAAGAAGTTCAGCGTTCCTCTGCAGACTTTCTGTGGTGGGGACATGAACAAACCCATTAAGGTACACTGTAGCGACTATGATAGTGATGGCTCCCATGACTTGATAGGG
tetraodon GTGAAGAACAACCTGAGCCCCACCTGGAAGAAGTTCACCGTTCCTCTCCAGACGTTCTGCTGCAGCGACCTGGAAAGACCTCTAAAGGTGGACTGCCATGATTATGACGGTGATGGGTCACATGACCTGATCGGT
fugu GTGAAGAACAACCTGAATCCCACCTGGAAGAAGTTCACCGTCCCTCTCCAGACGTTCTGCTCCAGCGACCTGGAAAGACCTCTGAAGGTGGACTGTCACGACTACGACAGCGACGGATCTCATGACCTCATCGGT
zebrafish ATCAAGAATAATTTAAACCCATCTTGGAAAAAGTTTACTGTCTCCTTGCACACATTCTGCAATGGTGATCTGAACAAACCAATCAAGGTTGAGTGTTTTGATTATGATAGCGATGGCTCTCATGATCTGATTGGT
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CB CB
human ACCTTCCACACCAGCTTGGCCCAGCTGCAGGCAGTCCCGGCTGAGTTTGAATGCATCCACCCTGAGAAGCAGCAGAAAAAGAAAAGCTACAAGAACTCTGGAACTATCCGTGTCAAGATTTGTCGGGTAGAAACA
chimp ACCTTCCACACCAGCTTGGCCCAGCTGCAGGCAGTCCCGGCTGAGTTTGAATGCATCCACCCTGAGAAGCAGCAGAAAAAGAAAAGCTACAAGAACTCTGGAACTATCCGTGTCAAGATTTGTCGGGTAGAAACA
baboon ACCTTCCACACCAGCTTGGCCCAGCTGCAAGCAGTCCCGGCTGAGTTTGAATGCATCCACCCTGAGAAGCAGCAGAAAAAGAAAAGCTACAAGAACTCTGGAACTATTTGTGTCAAGATTTGCCGGGTAGAAACA
macaque ACCTTCCACACCAGCTTGGCCCAGCTGCAAGCAGTCCCGGCTGAGTTTGAATGCATCCACCCTGAGAAGCAGCAGAAAAAGAAAAGCTACAAGAACTCTGGAACTATTTGTGTCAAGATTTGCCGGGTAGAAACA
marmoset ACCTTCCACACCAGCTTGGCCCAGCTGCAAGCAGTCCCGGCTGAGTTTGAATGCATTCACCCTGAGAAGCAGCAGAAAAAGAAAACTTACAAGAACTCTGGAACCATCTGTGTGAAAATTTGCCAGGTAGAAACA
galago ACCTTCTATACCAGCCTGGCCCAGCTGCAAGCAGTTCCGGCTCAGTTTGAATGTATCCATCCTGAGAAGCAGCAGAAAAAGAAAAACTATAAGAATTCTGGAACTATCCATGTTAAAATTTGCCAGGTAGAAACA
rat ACCTTTCACACTACCTTGGCCCAACTGCAAGCAGTCCCGGCTGAGTTTGAATGTATCCACCCTGAGAAGCAGCAGAGAAAGAAAAGCTACAAGAACTCTGGAACTGTCTGTGTCAAGACTTGCCGGGTAGAGACA
mouse ACCTTCCATACTACCTTGGCCCAACTGCAAGCAGTCCCGGCTGAGTTTGAATGTGTCCACCCTGAAAAGCAGCAGAGAAAGAAAAACTACAGGAACTCTGGAACTGTCCGTGTCAAGACTTGCCGGGTGGAGACA
rabbit GCCTTCTACACCAGCTTGTCTCAGCTACAGAATGTCCCGGCTGAGTTTGAATGCATCCACCCTGAGAAGCAGCAGAAGAAGAAAAGCTACAAGAACTCTGGAACTATCTGTGTCAAGATTTGCCAGGTAGAAACA
cow ACCTTCCACACCAGCTTGGCTCAGCTGCAGGCAGCCCCAGCTGAGTTTGAATGCATTCATCCTGAGAAACAGCAGAAAAAGAAAAGTTACAAGAACTCTGGAACTATCTGTGTCAAGATGTGTCAGGTAGAAACA
dog ACCTTCTACACCAGCTTGGCCCAACTGCAAGCAGTTCCGGTTGAGTTTGAATGCATCCACCCTGAGAAACAGCAGAAAAAGAAAAGCTACAAGAACTCTGGGACTGTTCGTGTCAAGATTTGCCAGGTAGAAACA
rfbat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
shrew TCCTTCCACACTAGCCTGGCCCAGCTGCAAGCTGCCCCGGCCGAGTTTGAATGCATTCACCCTGAGAAACAGCAGAAAAAGAAAAGCTACAGGAATTCTGGAACAGTCCGTGTGAAGATTTGCCAGGTGGAAACA
armadillo ACCTTCCACACCAGTCTGGCCCAGCTACAAGCTGTCCCAGCCAAGTTTGAATGCATCCACCCTAAGAAGCAGCAGAAAAA- - - AAACTACAAGAATTCTGGAACTATCTGCATCAAGATTTGCCAGGTAGAAACA
elephant ACTTTCCACACTAGCCTGGCCCAGCTCCAATCAGTCCCGGCCATCTTTGAATGCATTCACCCTGAGAAGCAACAGAAAAAGAAAAGCTACAAGAACTCTGGAACTATCTGTATCAAGACTTGCCAGGTAGAAACA
tenrec ACTTTCCAGACTAGCCTGGAACAACTCCAGTCAGCTCCGGCCAACTTTGAATGCATCCACCCTGAGAAGCAACAGAAAAAGAAAAGCTACAAGAACTCTGGAACTGTCTGTGTTAAGATTTGTCAGGTAGAAGCA
monodelphis TCCTTCCAGACCAATCTGGCCCAGCTGCAGGGCACCCCTGTGGAGTTTGACTGTATTCATCCTGAGAAACAGCAGAAAAAGAAGAGTTACAAGAACTCGGGGACCATCCGGATCAAGGTCTGCCAGATTGAGGCA
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken GTTTTTGAAACTAACCTGACTCAGCTGCAGAAAGCTCCGATGGAATTTGAATGCATTCATCCTGAGAAGAAACAAAGGAAAAAGAGCTACAAAAACTCAGGCATTATTAGCATAAAGTCCTGCAAGATTGAAACA
xenopus ATTTTTGAGACTAACCTGTCTCAGCTGCAGAAGGCTGGAGTGGAGTTTGACTGTATCAATCCTCAGAAGAAACAAAAGAAGAAAAACTATAAGAACTCTGGCGTTGTCAGGGTTAAATCATGCAAAATCGATGTG
tetraodon TCTTTCACCACTAAAGTGTCGGAGCTTCAGGCAGCTCA- GTGGAGTTTGACTGCATCCACCCAGAGAAGCAGAAGAAGAAGAAGAGCTATAAGAACTCTGGCGTTGTCTCTGTGAAGAGCTGCGAGCTGGTGACG
fugu TCCTTCACCACTAAAGTGTCTGAGCTCCAGACAGCCCA- GTGGAGTTCAACTGCATCCACCCAGAGAAACAGAAGAAGAAGAAGAGCTACACAAACTCTGGGGTCGTCTCTGTGAAGAGCTGCAAGCTGGCGACT
zebrafish GTGTTTCAAACTAATGTGTCAGATCTGCAAGCAGTTCA- GTTGAGTTTGACTGCATACACCCAGAGAAGCAAAAGAAGAAAAAGAGTTATAAGAACTCGGGAGTCATCAAGATTAAAGATTGCAAGCTTGAGACG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

680
.

690
.

700
.

710
.

720
.

730
.

740
.

750
.

760
.

770
.

780
.

790
.

800
.

810

CB
human GAGTACTCCTTTCTGGACTATGTGATGGGAGGCTGTCAGATCAACTTCACTGTGGGCGTGGACTTCACTGGCTCCAATGGAGACCCCTCCTCACCTGACTCCCTACACTACCTGAGTCCAACAGGGGTCAATGAG
chimp GAGTACTCCTTTCTGGACTATGTGATGGGAGGCTGTCAGATCAACTTCACTGTGGGCGTGGACTTCACTGGCTCCAATGGAGACCCCTCCTCACCTGACTCCCTACACTACCTGAGTCCAGCAGGGGTCAATGAG
baboon GAGTATTCCTTTCTGGACTATGTGATGGGAGGCTGTCAGATCAACTTCACTGTGGGCGTGGACTTCACTGGCTCCAATGGAGACCCCTCCTCACCTGACTCCCTACACTACCTGAGTCCAACAGGGGTCAATGAG
macaque GAGTATTCCTTTCTGGACTATGTGATGGGAGGCTGTCAGATCAACTTCACTGTGGGCGTGGACTTCACTGGCTCCAATGGAGACCCCTCCTCACCTGACTCCCTACACTACCTGAGTCCAACAGGGGTCAATGAG
marmoset GAGTATTCCTTCCTGGACTATGTGATGGGAGGCTGTCAGATCAACTTCACTGTGGGCGTGGACTTCACTGGCTCCAATGGAGACCCCTCCTCACCGGACTCTCTGCACTACCTGAGTCCAACAGGGGTCAATGAG
galago GAGTATTCCTTCTTGGACTATGTGATGGGAGGCTGTCAAATCAACTTCACTGTAGGCATAGACTTCACTGGATCCAATGGAGACCCCTCTTCACCCAACTCCTTACACTACCTGAGTCCAACAGGGGTCAATGAG
rat GAGTATTCCTTCCTGGACTATGTGATGGGAGGCTGCCAAATTAACTTTACCGTGGGTGTGGACTTCACTGGCTCCAACGGTGACCCATCCTCACCTGACTCCCTGCACTATCTGAGCCCTACAGGAGTCAATGAG
mouse GAGTATTCCTTCCTGGACTATGTGATGGGAGGCTGCCAGATCAACTTTACTGTGGGTGTGGACTTCACTGGCTCCAATGGCGACCCATCCTCACCTGACTCCCTGCATTATCTGAGCCCTACAGGAGTCAACGAG
rabbit GAGTATTCCTTCCTGGACTATGTGATGGGAGGTTGTCAAATCAACTTCACTGTGGGCATAGACTTCACTGGCTCCAATGGAGACCCCTCCTCACCTGACTCCCTGCACTACCTGAGTCCCACAGGAGTCAATGAG
cow GAACATTCATTCCTGGACTATGTGATGGGAGGCTGTCAAATCAACTTCACTGTGGGCGTGGACTTCACAGGCTCCAACGGAGACCCTTCCTCACCTGATTCTCTGCACTACCTGAGCCCAACAGGGGTCAATGAG
dog CAATATTCATTCCTGGACTATGTGATGGGAGGCTGTCAAATCAACTTCACTGTAGGCATGGACTTCACGGGCTCCAATGGAGACCCTTCCTCCCCGGACTCCCTGCACTACCTGAGCCCATCAGGGGTCAATGAA
rfbat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
shrew GAGTATTCCTTCCTGGACTACGTGATGGGAGGCTGCCAGATCAACTTCACTGTAGGGATCGACTTCACGGGCTCCAATGGCGACCCCTCCTCACCGGACTCCCTGCACTACCTGAGCCCGACAGGGGTGAATGAG
armadillo GAGTATTCCTTCCTGGACTATGTGATGGGAGGCTGTCAGATCAACTTCACTGTAGGGATAGATTTCACTGGCTCCAATGGAGATCCCTCCTCACCTGACTCCCTGCACTATCTGAGCCCAACGGGTGTCAACCAG
elephant GAGTATTCCTTCTTGGACTATGTGATGGGAGGCTGTCAAATCAACTTCACTGTAGGTGTGGACTTCACTGGCTCAAATGGAGACCCCTCCTCACCCGACTCCCTGCACTACCTGAGCCCAACAGGTGTCAATGAG
tenrec GAGTATTCCTTCTTGGATTATGTGATGGGAGGCTGTCAGATCAACTTTACTGTAGGTGTGGATTTCACTGGCTCAAATGGAGACCCCTCCTCACCAGACTCCCTGCACTACCTGAGCCCATCGGGTGTCAATGAG
monodelphis GAGTACTCCTTCTTGGACTATGTGATGGGTGGCTGCCAGATCAACTTCACAGTGGGTATAGACTTCACTGGATCCAACGGGGACCCTTCCTCTCCAGATTCCCTGCATTACCTGAGTCCCTCTGGGGTCAATGAA
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken GACTATTCGTTCCTGGACTATGTTATGGGAGGCTGCCAGATTAATTTTACAGTGGGCATAGACTTCACTGGCTCCAATGGTGATCCCAACTCACCAGATTCTCTTCACTACATCAGCCCAGATGGGATAAATGAG
xenopus GAGTACTCCTTCCTGGACTACATAATGGGAGGCTGTCAGATCAACTTCACGGTGGGTATAGATTTCACTGGCTCCAATGGGGATCCCAAGTCCCCTGACTCTCTCCACTACATCAGCCCAAATGGAGTCAATGAG
tetraodon CAGTACTCCTTCCTGGACTATGTGATGGGAGGCTGCCAGATCAACTTCACTGTGGGGATTGACTTCACCGGTTCCAACGGGGACCCCCGCTCACCCAACTCTCTGCACTACATGAGTCCGGACGGGCTCAATCAG
fugu CAATACTCGTTCCTGGACTACGTGATGGGAGGATGCCAGATCAACTTCACTGTGGGGGTTGACTTCACCGGTTCTAATGGGGACCCCAGCTCCCCCAACTCTCTTCACTACATGAGCCCCGATGGGCTCAATCAG
zebrafish CAGTATTCATTTCTGGATTATGTGATGGGAGGTTGCCAAATTAACTTCACGGTGGGTATTGACTTCACTGGCTCAAATGGAGACCCCCGCTCACCTGACTCTCTGCACTATCTCAACCCTAATGGTGTTAACCAG
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CB CB
human TACCTGATGGCACTGTGGAGTGTGGGCAGCGTGGTTCAGGACTATGACTCAGACAAGCTGTTCCCTGCATTTGGATTTGGGGCCCAGGTTCCCCCTGACTGGCAGGTCTCGCATGAATTTGCCTTGAATTTCAAC
chimp TACCTGATGGCACTGTGGAGTGTGGGCAGCGTGGTTCAGGACTATGACTCAGACAAGCTGTTCCCTGCATTTGGATTTGGGGCCCAGGTTCCCCCTGACTGGCAGGTCTCGCATGAATTTGCCTTGAATTTCAAC
baboon TACCTGATGGCACTGTGGAGTGTGGGCAGCGTGGTTCAGGACTACGACTCAGACAAGCTGTTCCCTGCATTTGGATTTGGGGCCCAGGTTCCCCCTGACTGGCAGGTCTCGCATGAATTTGCCTTGAATTTCAAC
macaque TACCTGATGGCACTGTGGAGTGTGGGCAGCGTGGTTCAGGACTACGACTCAGACAAGCTGTTCCCTGCATTTGGATTTGGGGCCCAGGTTCCCCCTGACTGGCAGGTCTCGCATGAATTTGCCTTGAATTTCAAC
marmoset TACCTGACGGCACTGTGGAGTGTGGGCACCGTGGTTCAGGACTACGACTCAGACAAGCTGTTCCCAGCGTTTGGATTTGGGGCCCAGGTTCCCCCTGACTGGCAGGTCTCGCATGAATTTGCCTTGAATTTCAAC
galago TACCTGACAGCCCTGTGGAGTGTGGGCAGTGTGGTTCAAGACTATGACTCGGATAAGCTGTTCCCAGCATTTGGATTTGGGGCCCAGGTACCCCCTGATTGGCAGGTCTCACATGAATTTGCCCTGAACTTCAAT
rat TATCTGACAGCCCTGTGGAGTGTGGGCAGCGTGGTTCAAGACTATGACTCAGACAAGCTGTTTCCAGCATTTGGATTTGGAGCCCAAGTACCCCCTGATTGGCAGGTCTCACATGAGTTTGCCTTGAACTTCAAC
mouse TATCTGACAGCTCTGTGGAGCGTGGGCAGCGTGGTTCAAGACTATGACTCAGACAAGCTATTTCCTGCATTTGGTTTTGGAGCCCAGGTGCCCCCTGATTGGCAGGTCTCACATGAGTTTGCCTTGAACTTCAAT
rabbit TACCTGACAGCACTGTGGAGCGTGGGCAGCGTGGTTCAGGACTACGACTCGGACAAGCTGTTCCCAGCATTTGGATTTGGGGCCCAGGTGCCACCTGACTGGCAGGTCTCACATGAGTTTGCCTTGAACTTCAAC
cow TACCTTACAGCACTGTGGAGCGTGGGCAGTGTGGTTCAGGACTATGACTCGGACAAGCTGTTCCCAGCATTTGGATTTGGGGCCCAGGTACCCCCTGACTGGCAGGTTTCCCATGAATTTGCTTTGAACTTCAAC
dog TACCTGACAGCACTGTGGAGTGTGGGCAGCGTGATCCAGGACTATGACTCGGACAAGCTGTTCCCAGCATTTGGATTTGGGGCCCAGGTACCTCCTGATTGGCAGGTCTCCCATGAATTTGCCTTGAACTTCAAC
rfbat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
shrew TACCTGACGGCGCTGTGGAGCGTGGGCAGCGTGGTCCAGGACTATGACTCAGACAAGCTGTTCCCAGCTTTTGGATTTGGGGCCCAGGTGCCCCCTGCCTGGCAGGTCTCCCATGAATTTGCATTGAACTTCAAC
armadillo TACCTGACAGCATTGTGGAGTGTAGGCAGCGTGGTTCAGGACTATGACTCAGACAAGCTTTTCCCAGCATTTGGATTTGGGGCCCAGGTGCCCCCTGACTGGAAGGTTTCCCATGAATTTGCTTTGAACTTCAAC
elephant TACCTTACAGCACTGTGGAGTGTGGGCAGTGTGGTTCAGGACTATGACTCGGACAAGCTGTTCCCAGCATTTGGATTTGGGGCCCAGGTGCCCCCTGACTGGCAGGTTTCCCACGAATTTGCTTTGAACTTCAAC
tenrec TACCTTACAGCACTGTGGAGTGTGGGCAGTGTGATTCAGGACTATGACTCGGACAAGCTATTCCCAGCATTTGGATTTAGGGCTCAGGTGCCTCCTGACTGGCAGGTCTCCCATGAATTTGCTTTGAACTTCAAC
monodelphis TACCTGACAGCATTGTGGAGTGTGGGCTGCGTGATCCAGGACTATGACACAGATAAACTGTTCCCGGCTTTTGGATTTGGGGCCCAGGTGCCCCCTGATTGGCAGGTCTCTCATGAATTTGCCTTGAACTTCAAT
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken TACTTGATTGCCATCTGGAGTGTGGGAAGTGTAGTCCAGGATTATGACACGGACAAGCTGTTTCCTGCGTTTGGGTTCGGAGCACAGGTTCCTCCTAGCTGGCAGGTGTCTCATGAGTTTGCTTTGAACTTCAAT
xenopus TACCTGACAGCAATCTGGTGTGTGGGAAACGTGGTTCAAGATTATGACACAGACAAGATGTTCCCAGCATTTGGCTTTGGAGCCCAGATCCCTCCAAACTGGAAAGTATCGCATGAGTTTGCCTTGAACTTCAAC
tetraodon TACCTGTCAGCTCTGTGGTCCGTGGGCCAAGTCATCCAGGACTACGACAC- - ACTATTTGATCCAAGTTATGGGAG- - AG- - - TCAGGTCTCCTGCGGTTG- - - - GCTGCTCACGAGTTTGCCCTCAATTTCAAC
fugu TACCTGTCGGCGCTGTGGTCCGTGGGTCAGGTCATTCAGGACTACGACACTG- - - - - - - - - TCAAAGCCACGGGGG- - GGGGTTCTGAACTTCTGGGGTTT- - - - GCTGCGCACGAGTTTGCCCTCAATTTCAAC
zebrafish TATCTGTCTGCCATCTGGTCTGTTGGCCAGGTGGTCCAAGACTATGATAG- - ATAAGCTTTTCCCAGCCTTTGGATTTGGTGCCCAAGTGCCTCCGAACTTCCAG- - - - - - CATGAGTTCCCATTGAACTTCAAC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human CCCAGTAACCCCTACTGTGCAGGCATCCAGGGCATTGTGGATGCCTACCGCCAAGCCCTGCCCCAAGTTCGCCTCTATGGCCCTACCAACTTTGCACCCATCATCAACCATGTGGCCAGGTTTGCAGCCCAGGCT
chimp CCCAGTAACCCCTACTGTGCAGGCATCCAGGGCATTGTGGATGCCTATCGCCAAGCCCTGCCCCAAGTTCGCCTCTATGGCCCTACCAACTTTGCACCCATCATCAACCATGTGGCCAGGTTTGCAGCCCAGGCT
baboon CCTGGTAACCCCTACTGTGCAGGCATCCAGGGCATTGTGGATGCCTACCGCCAAGCCCTGCCCCAAGTTCGCCTCTATGGCCCCACCAACTTTGCACCCATCATCAACCACGTGGCCAGGTTTGCAGCCCAGGCT
macaque CCTGGTAACCCCTACTGTGCAGGCATCCAGGGCATTGTGGATGCCTACCGCCAAGCCCTGCCCCAAGTTCGCCTCTATGGCCCCACCAACTTTGCACCCATCATCAACCACGTGGCCAGGTTTGCAGCCCAGGCT
marmoset CCCAGTAACCCCTACTGTGTAGGCATCCAGGGCATTGTGGATGCCTACCGCCAGGCCCTGCCCCAAGTCCGCCTCTATGGCCCCACCAACTTTGCACCCATCATCAACCATGTGGCCAGGTTTGCAGCCCAGGCT
galago CCCAGTAATCCCTATTGTGCAGGAATCCAGGGCATTGTGGATGCCTACCGCCAAGCCCTACCCCAAGTTCGCCTCTATGGCCCCACCAATTTTGCACCCATCATCAACCACGTGGCCAGGTTTGCAGCCCAGGCT
rat CCCAGTAACCCATACTGTGCAGGCATCCAGGGTATCGTAGACGCCTACCGTCAAGCACTTCCCCAAGTTCGTCTCTATGGCCCCACCAACTTTGCACCCATCATCAACCACGTGGCCAGGTTTGCAGCTCAGGCT
mouse CCCAGTAATCCGTATTGTGCAGGCATCCAGGGTATCGTCGATGCCTACCGTCAAGCCCTGCCCCAAGTTCGTCTCTATGGCCCCACCAACTTTGCACCCATCATCAACCACGTGGCCAGGTTTGCAGCCCAAGCT
rabbit CCCAGGAACCCCTATTGTGCAGGCATCCAGGGCATTGTGGATGCCTACCGCCAAGCTCTGCCCCAAGTTCGTCTTTATGGCCCCACCAACTTTGCACCTATCATCAACCACGTGGCCAGGTTTGCAGCCCAGGCT
cow CCCAGTAACCCCTTTTGTGCAGGCATCCAGGGCATTGTGGATGCCTACCGCCAGGCCCTGCCCCAAGTTCGGCTCTTTGGTCCCACCAACTTTGCACCCATCATCAACCATGTGGCTAGGTTTGCAGCCCAGGCT
dog CCCAGTAACCCCTACTGCACAGGCATCCAGGGCATTGTAGATGCTTACCGCCAAGCCCTGCCCCAAGTTCGCCTCTATGGCCCCACCAACTTCGCACCCATTATCAACCACGTGGCCAGGTTGGCAACCCAGGCT
rfbat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
shrew CCCAGTAGCCCTTACTGTGCAGGTATCCAGGGCATTGTGGATGCCTATCGCCAAGCCTTGCCCCAGGTGCGCCTCTATGGCCCCACCAACTTTGCTCCCATCATCAACCATGTGGCCAGGTTTGCGACACAGGCT
armadillo CCACATAACCCTTACTGTACAGGTATCCAGGGCATTGTGGATGCCTACCGCCAAGCCCTGCCCCAAATTCGCCTCTATGGCCCCACCAACTTTGCACCCATCATCAACCATGTGGCCAGGTTTGCAGGCCAGGCT
elephant CCCAGTAACCCCTATTGTGCAGGCATCCAGGGCATTGTGGATGCCTACCGTCAAGCCCTGCCTCAAGTTCGCCTCTATGGCCCTACCAACTTTGCACCCATCATCAACCACGTGGCCAGGTTTGCAGCTCAGGCT
tenrec CCCGGCAACCCCTATTGTGCAGGCATCCAGGGCATTGTGGATGCCTACCGCCAAGCCCTACCCCAGGTTCGCCTCTATGGCCCTACCAACTTTGCACCTATTATCAATCACGTGGCCAGGTTTGCAGCTCAGGCT
monodelphis CCCAGTAACCCTTACTGTCCAGGCATCCAGGGCATTGTAGATGCCTATCGCCAATCCCTGCCTCAGGTCCGACTCTATGGCCCCACAAATTTTGCCCCCATTATCAACCATGTGGCCCAATTTGCCACCCAGGCG
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken CCCAACAACCCTTATTGTCAAGGGATCCAAGGAATAGTTGATGCCTACCGCCAGATCCTTCCTCAGATCCGACTCTATGGCCCAACCAACTTCTCTCCTATTATAAACCACGTGGCAAGGTTTGCTGCACACTCG
xenopus CCAAGCAATCCTTACTGCCCAGGTGTACAGGGCATAGTAGATGCTTACCGTCAGGCCCTGCCTCAGGTCCGTCTCTACGGCCCAACCAATTTCTCTCCTATCATCAACCACGTTACTCAGTTTGCGGCAGCTGCA
tetraodon CCTGCCAATCCCTACTGCCAAGGGATCCAGGGGATCGTGGAAGCCTACAGGATGGTGTTGCCACAGCTGAAGTTCTCCGGACCCACAAACTTCTCTCCCATCATCAATCACGTCGCTTCCATCGCCTCCAGCAGC
fugu CCTGCTAACCCCTACTGCCAAGGCATCGAAGGGATCCTCGACGCCTACCGGATGGTTTTGCCCCAGTTGAAATTCTCCGGGCCCACAAACTTCTCGCCCATCATAAATCACGTGGCTTCCATTGCGTCGGGCGGT
zebrafish CCTAACAGCCCATATTGCCAAGGAGTGGAGGGCATTGTAAATGCCTATCGCTCAGTTTTGCCTCAACTTCGTCTCTATGGACCTACCAACTTCTCCCCCATTATAAATCATGTGGCCCGAATTGCATCTGGAGCC
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CB
human GCACATCAGGGGACTGCCTCGCAATACTTCATGCTGTTGCTGCTGACTGATGGTGCTGTGACGGATGTGGAAGCCACACGTGAGGCTGTGGTGCGTGCCTCGAACCTGCCCATGTCAGTGATCATTGTGGGTGTG
chimp GCACATCAGGGGACTGCCTCGCAATACTTCGTGCTGTTGCTGCTGACTGATGGTGCTGTGACCGATGTGGAAGCCACACGTGAGGCTGTGGTGCGTGCCTCGAACCTGCCCATGTCAGTGATCATTGTGGGTGTG
baboon GCACATCAGGGGACTGCCTCGCAATACTTCGTGCTGTTGCTGCTGACTGATGGTGCTGTGACCGATGTGGAAGCCACACGTGAGGCTGTGGTGCGCGCCTCAAACCTGCCCATGTCAGTGATCATTGTGGGTGTG
macaque GCACATCAGGGGACTGCCTCGCAATACTTCGTGCTGTTGCTGCTGACTGATGGTGCTGTGACCGATGTGGAAGCCACACGTGAGGCTGTGGTGCGCGCCTCAAACCTGCCCATGTCAGTGATCATTGTGGGTGTG
marmoset GCACATCAGGGGACTGCCTCGCAATACTTCGTGCTGTTGCTGCTGACTGATGGTGCTGTGACCGATGTGGAGGCCACACGTGAGGCTGTGGTGCGTGCCTCGAACCTACCCATGTCAGTGATCATTGTGGGTGTG
galago GCACATCAAGGGACTGCCTCGCAATACTTCGTGCTATTGCTGCTGACGGATGGTGCTGTGACAGATGTAGATGCCACACGTGAGGCTGTGGTGCATGCCTCGAACCTGCCTATGTCGGTGATCATTGTGGGTGTA
rat GCACAACAGAGGACTGCCTCGCAATACTTCGTACTGCTGCTCTTGACTGACGGCGCTGTGACCGATGTGGAGGCCACGTGTAAGGCTGTGGTGGAAGCCTCAAAGCTGCCCATGTCGGTGATCATCGTGGGTGTG
mouse GCACAGCAGAGGTCGGCCTCGCAATACTTCGTGCTGTTGCTTTTGACTGACGGTGCTGTGACAGATGTGGAGGCCACATGTAAGGCAGTGGTGGACGCCTCAAAGCTGCCCATGTCCGTGATCATCGTGGGTGTG
rabbit GCACATCAGGGGACCGCCTCGCAATACTTCGTGCTGTTGCTGCTGACCGATGGTGCTGTAACAGATGTGGAAGCCACACGTGAGGCTGTGGTGCGTGCCTCCAACCTGCCCATGTCAGTGATCATTGTGGGCGTG
cow GCAAATCAGAGGAATGCTTCGCAATACTTCGTGCTGTTGCTGCTGACTGATGGTGCTGTGACAGATGTGGAGGCCACACGTGAGGCTGTGGTTCGTGCTTCCTACCTGCCCATGTCAGTGATCATAGTGGGTGTG
dog GCATATCAGAGGACGGCCTCGCAATACTTCGTGCTGTTGCTGCTGACTGATGGTGCTGTGACAGATGTGGAGGCTACACGTGAGGCTGTGGTGCGTGCCTCCCACCTGCCCATGTCAGTGATCATCGTGGGTGTG
rfbat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
shrew GCGCATCAGAGGACAGCCTCGCAATATTTTGTGCTGTTGCTGCTGACGGATGGTGCTGTGACAGACGTGGAGGCCACACGTGAGGCTGTGATCCGGGCCTCCCACCTGCCCATGTCCATCATTATTGTGGGCGTT
armadillo GCACATCAAGGGACTGCCTCGCAATACTTCGTGCTGCTGCTGCTGACCGATGGTGCTGTGACAGATGTGGAGGCCACACGCGAGGCTGTGGTGCGTGCCTCACACCTGCCCATGTCAGTGATCATCGTGGGTGTG
elephant GCACATGAAAGGACTGCCTCGCAATACTTCGTGCTGCTGCTGCTGACCGACGGTGCTGTGACAGATGTGGAGGCCACACGTGAGGCTGTGGTACGTGCCTCCAACCTGCCCATGTCAGTGATTATCGTGGGTGTG
tenrec ACACATCAAAGGACTGCCTCGCAATACTTCGTGCTACTGCTGCTGACGGATGGTGCTGTGACTGATGTGGAAGCCACACGTGAAGCGGTGGTGCGTGCTTCCAGCCTGCCCATGTCAGTGATCATCGTCGGTGTG
monodelphis GCACAGCAGGGAACTGCCTCGCAATATTTTGTGCTGCTCCTGCTGACTGATGGGGCTGTATCAGATGTTGAGGCTACAAAGGAGGCTGTGGTACGGGCCTCACGCTTGCCTGTGTCCATCATCATCGTGGGTGTT
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken GCGCAACAGAGAACTGCTTCTCAATACTTTGTCTTGCTGATCATCACAGATGGAGAGATCACTGATCTGGACCAAACCAGGCAAGCAATTGTTAATGCTTCTAAGCTGCCAATGTCCATCATTATTGTTGGAGTT
xenopus GCTCAGCAGAAAACTGCCTCTCAATACTTTGTGCTTATGATCATCACCGATGGGGAAATTACAGACCTGAATGAGACCAGAAATGTTATCGTGCAAGCCTCCAAACTGCCAATGTCCATCATAATCATCGGAGTG
tetraodon GCGCAGAGCAACGCTGCCTCCCAATACTTTGTCCTGCTCATCCTGACCGACGGGGAGATCACCGACCTGGACCAGACCCGGGACGCCGTCGTTCGGGCCTCCCGGCTGCCGCTGTCCATCATCATCGTGGGGGTG
fugu GCCCAGAGCAACAGCGCCTCTCAATACTTTGTCCTCCTCATCCTGACCGACGGCGAGATCACCGACTTTGATCAGACCCGGGACGCCATCGTCCGGGCCTCTCTGCTGCCGCTGTCGATCATCATCGTGGGGGTG
zebrafish GCTCAACGCAGCAGTGTCTTTCAATACTTTGTGCTGTTAATCATCACTGACGGAGAGATTACTGATCTCGACCAGACCAGACAATCCATCGTAAACAGCTCCAAACTGCCCATGTCCATCATTATTGTGGGTGTG
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CB
human GGTGGTGCTGACTTTGAGGCCATGGAGCAGCTGGACGCTGATGGTGGACCCCTGCATACACGTTCTGGGCAGGCTGCTGCCCGCGACATTGTGCAGTTTGTACCCTACCGCCGGTTCCAGAATGCCCCTCGGGAG
chimp GGTGGTGCTGACTTTGAGGCCATGGAGCAGCTGGACGCTGATGGTGGACCCCTGCATACACGTTCTGGGCAGGCTGCTGCCCGCGACATCGTGCAGTTTGTACCCTACCGCCGGTTCCAGAATGCCCCTCGGGAG
baboon GGTGGTGCTGACTTTGAGGCCATGGAGCAGCTGGATGCTGATGGTGGACCCCTGCATACACGTTCTGGGCAGGCCGCCGCCCGCGACATTGTGCAGTTTGTACCCTACCACCGGTTCCAGAATGCCCCTCGGGAG
macaque GGTGGTGCTGACTTTGAGGCCATGGAGCAGCTGGATGCTGATGGTGGACCCCTGCATACACGTTCTGGGCAGGCCGCTGCCCGCGACATTGTGCAGTTTGTACCCTACCGCCGGTTCCAGAATGCCCCTCGGGAG
marmoset GGTGGCGCCGACTTCGAGGCCATGGAGCAGCTGGACGCTGATGGCGGACCCCTGCATACACGTTCTGGGCAGGCCGCTGCCCGTGACATTGTGCAATTTGTACCCTACCGCCGGTTCCAAAATGCCCCTCGGGAG
galago GGTGGTGCTGACTTCCAAGCCATGGAACAGCTGGACGCTGATGGGGGCCCTTTGCGAACATGTTCTGGGCAGGCTGCTGCCCGTGACATAGTGCAGTTTGTGCCCTACCGCCGATTCGAGAATGCCCCTCGGGAG
rat GGTGGTGCTGACTTTGAGGTCATGGAACAGCTGGATGCTGATGGCGGCCCACTTCGTACACGCTCTGGAGAAGCAGCTGCCCGAGACATAGTGCAGTTTGTGCCTTATCGACGATTTCAGAATGCTCCACGGGAG
mouse GGCGGTGCGGATTTTGAGGTCATGGAACAGCTGGATGCAGATGGTGGCCCTCTCCGCACGCGCTCTGGAGAAGCAGCGGCCCGAGACATAGTGCAGTTCGTGCCTTATCGACGATTTCAGAATGCTCCCCGGGAG
rabbit GGCAATGCTGACTTCGAGGCCATGGAGCAGCTGGACGCGGACGGTGGGCCCCTGCGGACGCACTTTGGAGAGGCAGCTGCCCGTGACATAGTGCAGTTTGTGCCCTACCGCCGATTCCAGAATGCCCCGCGGGAG
cow GGTTGTGCTGACTTCGAGGCCATGGAGCAGCTGGACGCTGATGGTGGACCCCTGCACACACGCTCCGGGGAGGCAGCCGCTCGTGACATAGTGCAGTTTGTGCCCTACCGGCGTTTCCAGAATGCCCCTCGAGAG
dog GGTGGTGCTGACTTCGAGGCCATGGAGCAACTAGATGCTGACGGTGGACCCCTGCGGACACGCTCTGGGGAGGCAGCTGCCCGTGACATAGTGCAGTTTGTGCCCTACCGCCGCTTCCAAAATGCCCCTCGGGAG
rfbat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
shrew GGCGGGGCTGATTTCGATGCCATGGAGCAGCTGGATGCTGACGGGGGACCCCTGCGTTCTCGCTCCGGAGAGGCAGCTGCCCGTGACATTGTGCAGTTTGTACCCTACCGCCGCTTTCAAAATGCCCCTCGGGAG
armadillo GGCAGCGCTGACTTTGAGGCCATGGAGCAGCTGGATGCTGATGGTGGGCCCCTGCGTACACGTGCTGGGGAGGTGGCTGCCCATGACATAGTGCAGTTTGTACCCTTCAGCCGTTTCCAGAATGCCCCTCAGGAG
elephant GGCAGTGCAGACTTCGAGGCCATGGAGCAGCTGGATGCTGATGGTGGGCCCCTGCATACACGCTCTGGAGAGGCAGCTGCCCGTGACATAGTGCAGTTTGTGCCCTATCGCCGCTTCCAGAATGCCCCTCGGGAG
tenrec GGCGGCGCTGACTTTGAGGCCATGGAGCAGCTGGATGCTGATGGTGGGCCCTTGCGCACACGCTCTGGGGACGCAGCTGTCCGTGACATAGTGCAGTTTGTGCCCTACCGCCGCTTCCAGAATGCCCCCCGAGAG
monodelphis GGTGGTGCTGACTTCACAGCCATGGAGGAGTTGGATGGCGATGGAGGTCCCTTGCGAGCTCGCAGTGGAGAGACTGTTGCCCGAGATGTTGTCCAATTTGTGCCTTTCCACCAGTTTCAGAATGCCCCAAGGGAG
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken GGTGAAGCTGATTTCAAGGCAATGGAGTTTCTTGATGGGGACAGTGGTGTCCTGAAATCCCTAACAGGAGAGCCTGTTGCACGAGACATCGTTCAGTTTGTGCCTTTCCGACAGTTCAGAAATGCTCCCCGGGAA
xenopus GGCAGCGCAGACTTCAAGGCTATGGAATTCCTGGATGGGGACAACGGAGTTCTAAAGTCCTCCAGCGGGGAACCAGCTGCAAGAGACATTGTCCAGTTTGTGCCTTTCCGCCAGTTTCAAAATGCACCTCGGGAA
tetraodon GGCCCTGCCGACTTCAAGGCCATGGAGCTTCTGGATGGAGACGACGGCGTCCTCAGGTCCACCGTGGGGGAGGCTGTTGCCAGAGACATTGTCCAGTTTGTCCCGTTCAGGAAATTCAAAGACGCGTCCAAGGAG
fugu GGGCCGGCCGACTTCAAGGCCATGGAACTTCTGGACGGCGACGACGGCGTCCTCAGGTCAACAGTAGGGGAGGCTGTTGCCAGAGACATTGTCCAGTTTGTCCCATACAGGAAATTCAAAGACGCATCAAAGTCG
zebrafish GGTGAGGCAGACTTTAAGGCCATGGAGTTTTTGGATGGGGACAATGGAGTGCTTAAATCTATAACCGGAGAGTCAGCGGTCAGAGATATTGTGCAGTTTGTGCCCTTCAAGCAGTTTGCCAATGCTCCTAAAGAA
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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C
human GCATTGGCACAGACCGTGCTCGCAGAAGTGCCCACACAACTGGTCTCATACTTCAGGGCCCAGGGTTGGGCCCCGCTCAAGCCACTTCCACCCTCAGCCAAGGATCCTGCACAGGCCCCCCAGGCC
chimp GCATTGGCACAGACCGTGCTCGCAGAAGTGCCCACACAACTGGTCTCATACTTCAGGGCCCAGGGTTGGGCCCCGCTCAAGCCACTTCCACCCTCAGCCAAGGATCCTGCACAGGCCCCCCAGGCC
baboon GCATTGGCACAGACTGTACTCGCAGAAGTGCCCACACAACTGGTCTCGTACTTCAGGGCCCAGGGTTGGGCCCCACTCAAGCCACTTCCACCCTCAGCCAAGGGTCCTGCACAGGCCCCCCAGGCC
macaque GCATTGGCACAGACTGTACTCGCAGAAGTGCCCACACAACTGGTCTCGTACTTCAGGGCCCAGGGTTGGGCCCCACTCAAGCCACTTCCACCCTCAGCCAAGGGTCCTGCACAGGTCCCCCAGGCC
marmoset GCACTGGCACAGACCGTGCTCGCAGAGGTGCCCACACAACTGGTCTCCTACTTCAGGGCCCAGGGTTGGGTCCCGCTCAAGCCACTTCCACCCTCAGCCAAGGACCCGGCAGAGGCCCCCCAGGCC
galago GCACTGGCGCAGACTGTACTTGCAGAAGTGCCCACACAACTGGTCTCCTACTTCAAGGCCCAAGGTTGGCCCCCATTCAAGCCTCTTCCACCCTCAGCCAAGGCTAGTGCACAGGCCCCCCAGGCC
rat ACACTTGCAATGACTGTGCTTGCAGAAGTGCCCACTCAGATGGTTTCCTACTTCAAAGCCCAAGGTTGGGCCCCATTAAAGACACTCCCAGCCCCAGCCAAGGGCCCTGCACAGGCCCCACAGGTG
mouse ACACTCGCACAGACCGTACTCGCCGAAGTGCCCACTCAGATGGTTTCCTACTTCAGAGCCCAAGGCTGGGCCCCGTTAAAGGCACCTCCAACCCCAGGCAAGGGCCCCGCACAGGCCCCACAGGCA
rabbit GCGCTGGCGCAGACTGTGCTTGCGGAAGTGCCCACACAACTCGTCTCCTACTTCAAGGCCCAGGGTTGGCCCCCATTCAAGCCACTTCCACCCCCAGCAAAGAGCCCTGCACAGCCCCCCCAGGCT
cow GCACTGGCGCAGACTGTACTTGCAGAAGTACCCACGCAACTGGTCTCCTACTTCAGGGCCCAAGGTTGGGCCCCATTCAAGCCACCTCCACCTGCAGCCAAGGGCCCTGCACAGGCCCCCCAGGCT
dog ACACTGGCACAAACTGTGCTTGCAGAAGTACCCACACAGCTGGTCTCCTACTTCAAGGCCCAAGGTTGGGCCCCATTCAAGCCACTTCCACCCCCAGCAAAGAGTCCTGCACAGGCCCCTCAGGTC
rfbat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
shrew ACACTGGCACAGACTGTGCTCGCAGAAGTACCCACACAATTGGTCTCCTACTACAAGGCCCAAGGTTGGGCCCCAGTCAAGCCACTTTCACCTACAGCCAAGGGACCTGCACAAGCCCCCCAGGCC
armadillo GCACTGGCACAGACTGTACTTGCAGAAGTACCCACACAATTGGTCTCCTACTTCAAGACCCAGGGTTGGGTCCCACTCAAACTGCTTCCATCCCAAGCCAAGGGCCCTGCTCAGGCTGCCCAGACG
elephant GCGTTGGCGCAGACTGTGCTCGCAGAAGTGCCTACACAACTAGTCTCCTACTTCAAGGCCCAAGGTTGGGCCCCATCCAAGCCACTTCCACCCCCAGCTAAGGGCCCTGCACAAGTCCCCCAGGCC
tenrec GCACTGGCACAGACAGTGCTTGCAGAAGTGCCTATGCAACTGGTCTCCTATTTTAAGGCCCAAGGCTGGGCTCCATTCAAGCCGCCTCCAGCCCCAGCTAAGGACCCTGCACAGGCTTCCACGGCC
monodelphis GCACTGGCCCAAGCAGTCCTTGCTGAGGTGCCCCGGCAGCTTGTGTCTTACTATAAGGCACAGCATTTGGCTCCTCAAAAGCCCCCAGTCTTGCCTGCCAAGGATCCTACACCAGCCTCCAAGAAC
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken GCTCTTTCCCAGGTGGTTCTGGCTGAAGTGCCGAAGCAGCTGGTGTCATACTATAAACTGCAGGGCTGGCCACCTGTGAAACTGCCGGAAACAAAGAAGATGTAGACTGCAGCCTCACGCCGGCCA
xenopus GCTCTAAGCCAGGCTGTTCTGGCAGAGGTTCCCAAACAACTGGTCTCTTATTTCAAGTTGCTTGGTCTGAGCCCTGTGAAGC- - - - - - - - - TTCCAGAGAAGAGTAAACCATAGG- - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon GCCTTGGCCCAGTCTGTCCTGGCGGAGGTTCCCAACCAGCTGGTGTCCTACTTTAAGATGAGAGGCCTGGAACCAGCCAAAGTCCGCCTGCCCCCAAACCCGGAGCCTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu GCCCTGGCCCAGTCTGTCCTGGCCGAGGTTCCCAACCAGCTGGTCTCTTATTTCAAAATGAGAGGCCTGGAACCAGCTAAAGTAAAGCTGCTCCCAAATCATAAACCTGC- - - - - - - - - - CAAGAG
zebrafish GCACTTGCTCAGAGCGTTCTTGCCGAAGTGCCATCTCAGCTGGTGACATACTTCAAAATGAGAAATCTGCCTCCTGTCAA- - CCCACCTGCACCCAAAATAGAC- - CTGCACCGACAAAATAGACA
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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